<]

1

2,

u
.l
’
]
18
P/
4
)
'
'
'
[l
'
'
’
'
'
’
:
[l
'
'
[l
'
'
[l
'
'
’
'
'
'
[}
-
'
[l
'
'
[l
'
'
’
'
'

Vertical Rise Gate

WireCrafters

We're Here To Help
1-800-626-1816

"

ANLLIVLLL LML UL LA LRLRL AR AR RRRR RRRRRRRR BB
e N L Y

LLLIALLA1ALLN TRRRRRRRRRRARRRRRRRRRRRRRRRN
LLUAAAATLRAAL) TRRIRERRRRRRRRRTRRRRRRRR AN
LLLALALA1ERRIL THRRRRARRRRRRRRRR RRRRRRRRRRRRNN

////////////////////////////////////////////
LLUATARAEALARARA THATEATERRRRARRURRRARRARRRNNRN

MUUATATAREAAAA THETTATERRARARAR RRRARRARRRNRRN

L5 11111111111 INELLAIREARARARRARRRRRRRRRRRAVZARL N

1741111 1 -1 1111 (1111111111111 HARARARRRRRR ) ¢
LLLLA11ATHARAL) TRETERIRRRRRRRR T RRRRRRRR RN
LLIALA1A1EERRN TRRRERRRERRARRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRN
LLILA1EATLRAAR THRITERRRRRRRRRTRRRR AR AN
LLLLATARAARRRL THIETRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR RN

LLIATALTATARAL) HIATTITTIRRRRRRRRRRR AR RN

////////////////////////////////////////nﬂu’ *
AfALEJRTTLITILLLAL INTRLTALARRRRRRAN RN R AR AR

.Oh;[.l. e ——

Nt O N
<
-]
ANA o
>
< [}
= 3 g
—_— (@)
2] 7 SRV
O = o [} S
T2 S » > 2
=2 B &
gel 84 «
Zls 88 NG
= wn M3
GGM o) =)
m%%g ER & o
L R SR T o .
.l.le al
Az 2822 7
L%%%Prgrm o
00 & = 0 g9 )
Olgegs3o=¢c= >
Z|P o022 cas Q9



Vertical Rise Gate

SEE PAGE 4 FIG.2
SHEAVE/POST
ASSEMBLY

WireCrafters

T

/.’

SOAALANNNNANNY /ffffffffffffff DANMANANNNY

SEE PAGE 4 FIG.1
COUNTERWEIGHT

A| N

N |7

K

SEE PAGE 8 FIG.1
RAIL END STOPS

SEE PAGE 6 FIG.1
ROLLER BEARING

FACE SIDE

SEE PAGE 7 FIG. 1 & 2

SPRING BOLT & RECEIVER

SEE PAGE 8 FIG.2
BASE PLATE

- Page 2 -




WireCrafters Vertical Rise Gate Rail

~

3" SQ. #11 GAUGE \\ N
TUBE POST\

o
V4

/— 1/4" HEX NUT

WAV,
77

rd

FIELD DRILL HOLES IN TRACK
USING 5/16" DRILL BIT
1/4" SLOT HEAD

TRACK SCREW

=

VERTICAL RISE
GATE RAIL

Fig. 1 Page3-




WireCrafters Counterweight & Post/Sheave

NOTE: FORMED CUFF

WIRE ROPE WIRE ROPE CLAMP
SEE INSTRUCTION ON PACKAGE

PLASTIC
SPACER

3 1/4"0 SHEAVE\
/EYE BOLT PLASTIC SPACER

WIRE CLAMPS
L 1/2" x 3 3/4"
SHOULDER BOLT
L 3/8" X 4" HEX
I HEAD BOLT
COUNTERWEIGHT
3" SQ. #11 GAUGE

\ X

=/

HEADER TUBE "SQ. #11 GAUGE
2 PLCS. TUBE POST
\ @@\.
0 <
\\

3" SQ. #11 GAUGE .
Fig. 1 TUBE POST Flg 2 Paged-




WireCrafters Door Panels

/D\OOR PANELS

| | 2"X4" TOP DOOR

3/8" X 5"

PANEL TUBE HEX HEAD BOLT
N EYE BOLT TOP
RN TUBE EACH SIDE
\ NN

L NN

Flg. 3/8" x 1"HEX HEAD BOLT I\ N[\
NN
NN
S
NN

[

4
2"x4" BOTTOM DOORJ

PANEL TUBE

Fl g 2 3/8" x 5" HEX HEAD BOLT - Page 5 -




WireCrafters Roller Bearing

SLIDE UP GATE
ROLLER BEARING \ ] I\
AN
. h
/|
3/8" x 1" CARRIAGE BOLTJ]\L
ROLLER MOUNT

2"x4" BOTTOM DOOR
PANEL TUBE

//

[/
Ny

[/

/

AT
7

77

%

4

Fig. 1




WireCrafters Spring Bolt & Receiver

SPRING BOLT RECEIVER/

/ SLIDE UP GATE

~

1/4" SLOT HEAD TRACK SCREW\
(N

' _—SPRING BOLT ﬂ
e >
\ Q 7 | /g :\
FIELD DRILL HOLE IN TRACK I
o 10 USING 5/16" DRILL BIT o
: />

SELF-DRILLING AND
TAPPING SCREWS

2"x4" BOTTOM DOOR
PANEL TUBE

1/4" X 1" CARRIAGE BOLT

Fig. 1 Fig. 2

- Page 7 -




WireCrafters Rail End Stop & Base Plate

// 3" SQ. #11 GAUGE
) / TUBE POST

3" SQ. #11 GAUGE
/ TUBE POST VY
d

VERTICAL RISE 12"0 STUD
GATE RAIL ANCHORS
\ |

A
REE ] \ :
I
HEX HEA3[/)8B6114T <[ \FIELD DRILL HOLE IN TRACK 3/8" x 10" x 10"
'\ BASE PLATE
~—END STOP .
Fig. 2

Fig. 1

- Page 8 -




WireCrafters 1-800-626-1816

Thanks for using

WireCrafters

woven wire partitions.

Tool Cribs * Storage Lockers * Machine Guards * Mezzanine Rails * Pallet Rack Backs * Security Enclosures

- Page 9 -




